

# City of Newark

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	09-0071	Version: 1	Name:			
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Adopted		
File created:	1/23/2009		In control:	Administration		
On agenda:	2/4/2009		Final action:	2/4/2009		
Title:	Dept/ Agency: Office of Management and Budget AUTHORIZING Type of Service: Appropriation of Funds Purpose: McClellan Street Underpass Project (South Ward) Funding Source: The North Jersey Transportation Planning Authority, Inc. and the New Jersey Institute of Technology Appropriation Amount: \$181,563.00 Contract Basis: Bid Prof. Ser EUS Grant X Fair & Open Non-Fair & Open RFP RFQ Additional Comments: Two-Third Votes Required / Refer to 7R4-a 020409					

#### Sponsors:

#### Indexes:

#### Code sections:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/4/2009	1	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass

Dept/ Agency: Office of Management and Budget

### AUTHORIZING

**Type of Service:** Appropriation of Funds

**Purpose:** McClellan Street Underpass Project (South Ward)

**Funding Source:** The North Jersey Transportation Planning Authority, Inc. and the New Jersey Institute of Technology

Appropriation Amount: \$181,563.00

Contract Basis: Bid Prof. Ser. EUS Grant X

Fair & Open\_\_ Non-Fair & Open\_\_ RFP\_\_ RFQ\_\_

Additional Comments: Two-Third Votes Required / Refer to 7R4-a 020409